



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8457/2024 & CM APPL. 34878/2024
**THAKAR DASS BHATIA (THROUGH SON CHETAN
BHATIA)**

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Varun Singh, Ms.Alankriti,
Mr.Ytharth Kumar,
Mr.Himanshu Yadav and
Mr.Rohan Chandra, Advocates.

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
for RBI.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
18.07.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/RBI requests some time to seek instructions. Let instructions be availed.
2. If needed, a short affidavit be also filed within four weeks from today.
3. Renotify on 29.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 18, 2024/VLD