



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8457/2024 & CM APPL. 34878/2024

THAKAR DASS BHATIA (THROUGH SON  
CHETAN BHATIA) .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Dipan  
Sethi and Mr. Snehashish  
Bhattacharya, Advs. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.09.2025**

It is already 5:30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025**

aj