



\$~43

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 8457/2024

THAKAR DASS BHATIA (THROUGH SON CHETAN BHATIA)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Alankriti,  
Adv.

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dipan  
Sethi, Adv. Mr. Snehashish Bhattacharya, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**28.01.2026**

List on 19.05.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2026 / (MS)**